700503115

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Department of the Navy, Office of Counsel
SIMMONDS PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC.	Internal Address: AIR-11.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MARCH 20, 2013	Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET Building 2272, Suite 257
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Patuxent River
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: MD
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20670-1547
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
10/011,864	6,711,523
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: AIR-11.0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET Building 2272, Suite 257	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Patuxent River	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 20670-1547	
Phone Number: 301-342-9568	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: N00019-97-H-0152 Email Address: mark.d.kelly@navy.mll	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	2/22/2
Signature	
Mark D. Kelly Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT

REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0511

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

•
)1
52 (Effective Date July 16, 1997) No. N00019-97-9-0152)
A.4 of Contract No. N00019-97-H-
·.
ne government is granted a
ce or have practiced on behalf of
at the Contractor no longer
make copies of the above-
•
•
•
1
Janklas .
CONTRACTOR
which conduct hunder
The state of the s
•
CONTRACTOR'S
•

PATENT

REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 03/29/2013